
HQ~ GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 

Last (Ten Ho) 
05 

Month (Thang) 

Middle (Giua) 
\0 

Day (Ngay) 

First (Ten goi) 
I tj Lf3 

Year (Nam) 

Male (Nam): Female (Nu): 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : i·larried (Co lap gia dinh): 1\1 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : oot tj Lo C N (AU Y E- N 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

-,I H I EN TIAU tj:r vi ET - N AM 

t\Ty 1\ ~ r L\-\ \ - M \ N \j 
POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): ~(Co) ~ No (Khong) ___ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu) : ______ To (Den): 
1/------------

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: T }-\ \j - J2 \/ L 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

I ') i .. 
POOnSSI~(~~n~i~):_~~\~R~\~)_~~C~~_~~Y~y~~K4e~A~C~\~~~A~l~~~_\~&~"~~~A~~S~(~N~H~ 
EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : __ ~ __ ~~ __ ~~~~~ ________________ _ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) :--:-:C~...IR....;:....}"I\J!-:!b.~l...a,C;iP--_V~+V ______________ _ 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vu) : r 

__________________ -_-_~D~a~t~e~(~n-am~)-:::::::::~ 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP) : Yes (Co): 'b... I 
IV Number (So ho so): A \J l{ Q.v 14 
No (Khong): ) 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di thea) :"'--':-L\~D:..-.. __ -.~ ____ -:--:-~-:-
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi til 

A 

I MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) :~ Li Lb c... 
Tfrbl\\ - Vb \r\o Ckh-M.lf\\t\ 

N Cl'\l Y t:~) ltb6b.1 It! 'JEtI 

1 VI6; 1- N & M 
NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 

N \ C ~ Lr;:: r ~ 8= N T Q yA tv" It 
· • f ' 1 U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): LX; 

7 

, 
No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): ( < ~ \) .s 1\ l\ ) 
Lc rIAi ~ --~~;S S~G~~i~~~N~J~NFOliJN~ 'fA M {\ ~L"1L K /. I o~ 

(Ten, Chu ky, Dia C&J~ th:ai4~~ nA~en d~;1 naY~~aq 
DATE: MontiCFg<;- :arliiay) yearfi;:; 
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. 
NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : N C:t: V Y £: N M \ N r\ 

(Listed on pa~e 1) 

! I NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES ~ELA~:J~SE!? ~O 

j I t1i\ J.(\I\IIB\L\4 'J,{ oS/ZLfr SO Wif:~' 
DATE OF' BI~TE 

I ~~~~~~~~~~~:7~ ____________ ~YW~-r~~~~~ ______ ___ 

IJ ~I~~~~~~N~.~~~~ ____ ~~~~~~~~ __ _ 
A rJ .. I r Cl (t \) 'I EO f\l ~ \ N t± ' & \l II. N G: I' 0 at f ,t ~ /13 , ,A on <' 

I ~,~N~k_\~J+y~E~~~~M~\~~~\tl~-_-~l~H~~~/\~. ----~ID~~++!~C~~~/~1~5~1~+(A~~~~---
I 11~N_l~x~~~yA~:~N~M~i~N~~_-_~~&~\ ____ ~lo~~~~(~f~0~J~~~51~~~---

~~ I 

~I~~~~~~~~~~~~~--~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

~~~~--~~~~~--------~~~~--~~~~~-
" r:J , .I"\. 

l 0 ~ (,.- \) Y ~ N -l \:\ \ t E M () !L.tlv' 

i 

l DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 
! 
1 

I 
~. ~JDITIONAL INFORMATION 

I 
j 
1 
1 
l 

I 
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HOi oOng Quan HI 
Board of Dlrecton 

"HOC UlNH THO 
N(.uvEN fl.ff HA"" 

UCJJYlN ovY~ CiAO 
NC.U'ffN v.,.. 00 
~iN :CUAN LAN 

H!lPlOW ... A,. 

r~AN <1M DUNG 
r~AHTH!~ 

Ban Chap Hanh T.U, 
executive Board 

~EN ou:YNH QAO 

1UVI(e-Pf~ 

rq,r,.,. " ... OVNG 

It'I(JV!c''Pr~r 
NCuvEN VA". C';' 
Secf~{ iJry Cenet'".1iI 

rQl'Nrki~~ 

Utout't S«;rttM"'t 

',IC,lJ'YfN rHI HAHH 

Tre.Hulef" 

Co Van Doan 
AdvISOry Committee 

",("PlOWMAN 

~.,fN.u.iNUN 

HQI CIA f)INH T0 NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

'l.-

MAU ~I XII QIA-NuAP 
A A t M\. 

10% aIA-IIIB TU-lKAN eBlIN-TAX VIIT-IAM 

-----0000000-----

, , 
Hoi Gia-Binh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam hoat dong bat 

vu lO~!. thuii1 tuy xa h~i _va Ilhan d!~o nham mlfe dlch ~~n ~ong 
eho V1ee tra tu do eho tu-nhan ehinh-tri Viet-Nam va doan­
tu gia'di'nh. 

I _ ,\..., '" 

~ Hoi thiet tha keu gQi ~?ng Bong huong un~hoat dong 
eua H$i bang 'deh, tham gia tieh eye va- trd "'tj"lanh '~i vie'n. 
Neu, quy vi nao muon gia nhap Hoi I xin eho biet nhtlng chi 
tiet sau day : 

Ho va Ten: 
-I:>:i.a chi: 

-I R ItN 

(Niiar--
-Y A-""''''''''---

Ten tu nhan eh1nh tri' 1\ \ L~ 1\ Y E.. N M \ N ~ 
Lien he gia di-nh vdi' t,1l nh~ ehl'nf1 tri: ..e..w.- ~ 

(Cha, Me, vd, Anh, Chi., Em, v.v.) . 

, ~ J ' 'l.,. / J - I 

Xin quy vi eho biet guy vL eq the ~don<I gop~ baqg each 
nao eho HQi: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam eua quy vi. 

Thoi gio: 
Niin liem: 
t>ong gop u'ng ho: 

($ ~2. qO) 
3 0 ~(tuy y) 

"l. -

Thu tu, nqan phieu xin gui ve: 

" - 1'\ \. 

HOI GIA-~INH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 
P:O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA '22265 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

, T T i -:t,...1J .Jl 4 6~ I tj 
VAL . OYAMA OR NICOLE T. TOYAMA ,- -"If" 2 2 6 8 

HI DL SS0627Hl/WDL TOYAMNT611PB '\ 

- ,. . 19 .;}2 IIHl!Il250 

~~~~~~~~~~~$C3~ 

C-,j First 
f'-2 Interstate 

Bank 

p N'(~,lJ YF,..,t M ({If It 



HOi oong Quan Tr, 
Board of Directors 

KHUC MINH THO 

NGUYEN THI HANH 

NGUYEN QUVNH CiAo 
NGuYEN VAN co 
NCUYEiiI XUAN LAN 
HI/;PLOWMAN 

T~AN '1M DUNG 

TI/AN TH! PIoILiON(; 

Ban chip Hanh T.lI. 
Executive Board 

~HUc MINH TH(f 

Pre'l«leflt 

NGUyEN QUYNH ciAo 
lSt vo<:e-Pre'lKlent 

fRAN KiM DUNG 

2M v'.ce-Pre'\ldl!nt 

NGUyEN VAN co 
Secretary General 

fRAN THI PIoIuONG 

i:leoutv Secretary 
"C1N~N THI HANH 

T(ea~urer 

Co Van ooan 
AdVISOry Committee 

Hip LOWMAN 

NGUYEN XUAN LAN 

n , , ~, _ 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

'I,.. 

MAU -adll XIII ClIA-wW 
'" A I ... 

101 ClIA ... 11fII '1'U-JOIAIf CIIIIII-TIU VlH-IAM 
• 

-----0000000-----

, , 
H8i Gia-~inh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Narn hoat dong bat 

vu loi; thu~n tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham muc'dlch van dong 
cho viec tra td do cho'tu-nhan chinh-tri Vi~t-Narn va'doan-
tu gia·dinh. ' 

I_\", I 

'- 1i~i ~1.!.iet I tha keu gQi q?ng B~ng h~6ng ,-un<.L ho.at d9n<i 
cua Hoi bang:cach, tharn gia tich cuc va trd thanh ~i Vien. 
Ne~,quy v~ nao muon gia nhap Hoi, 'xin cho biet nhung chi 
tiet sau day : • 

Ho va Ten: 
~ia chi: 

-Bien thoa.~ .. 

T R. A- \\l 

I I I I '1.-/ I - I 

Xin <juy v~_ cho bi~t q'!y v~~ c~ the .... don~ goP .... baI}g cach 
nao cho HQi: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

Thoi gid: 
Ni~n liem: 

r I ~--~~--~~~~---tlong gop ung he: 
($~2.qO) 

::3 0 ~(tuy y) 

I 1.--

Thu tu, ngan phieu xin gui ve: 
I' _ ,.., t " 

HOI GIA-aINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 
P;O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA '22205 
TELEPHONE: 



Bangkok, Thailand 

DATE : i.:t ,"Jni2 CJ (l 
------~--------

Dear Sir/Madam: 

This is to acknowledge receipt of the documents/letter for 
I'r(~ VI',/:' IV I'?.ll"wv IV ____ ~~~'~~_Ic~; __________ _ IV __________________ _ 

IV ______ ~~------~~, 
which the ODP recei ved on -t!C' /\It.: ~ i'i. We regret that 
the high volume of ODP cases and inquiries prevents our giving 
you a more formal response than this letter. 

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have 
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the 
file was reviewed. File review for 101 issuance is done in 
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once 
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is 
contacted should further documents or information be needed. 

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing 
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview 
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the 
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If 
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the 
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of 
any actions necessary. 

Please notify the ODP immediately if the Principal Applicant in 
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.s. has a change of address. 

ODP-20 
(l093a: 07/89) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346 - 0001 



Embassy vf the United States vf America 

U.S. ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (ODP) PROCESSING 

The U.S. Orde r ly Departure Prog ram (ODP) has brought ove r 85,000 people 
to the U.S. from Vietnam since the program began in 1979. In general, 
eligi bi Ii ty for the U. S. ODP is based on havi ng sponsori ng relati ves in 
the U.S. or proven close association with U.S. policies and programs in 
Vietnam prior to 1975. 

ODP files can be opened on the basis of Immigrant Visa Petitions (Form 
1-130), Visas 93 cables or ODP Questionnaires indicating close 
association. Spouses, children, parents and siblings of people residing 
in the U.S. are eligible for the family reunification aspect of the ODP. 
Grandparents, grandchildren or other relations may be included in the 
files, but 'their eligibility for the ODP will be determined at the time 

~balE~iDterview when a decision will be made as to their dependency on 
-~r .. ily unit. 

In most cases, once a file is opened the next step in the U.S. processing 
is review for issuance of a Let ter of Introduction (LOI). The LOI is a 
document which states that the U.S. is willing to interview the person or 
persons named on the LOI for possible acceptance for movement through the 
U.S. ODP. It is not a guarantee of approval. The LOI is normally 
presented to the Vietnamese authorities by the applicants as a preliminary 
step in obtaining exi t permission and pre-departure interviews. Please 
note that it is the Vietnamese authori·ties who determine who will be 
allowed to be interviewed by the ODP. 

The success of the ODP has attracted a large number of applicants. 
Because of this, priorities have been established for LOI review and 
issuance. Family reunification cases will be reviewed for LOI issuance 
when the applicants are the beneficiaries of current or near-current 
Immigrant Visa Peti tions and would therefore be able to travel to the 
U.S. as immigrants. Parents of minor children (under 18 years of age, 
and thus ineligible to file petitions) living in the U.S. with neither 
parent are also eligible for LOI issuance upon receipt of an AOR and 
proper documentation verifying the relationship. This priority system 

~11ow8 the ODP. to. reserve limited refugee numbers for those who are not 
<'·~!.llCJible : for J.IIlRllgrant status. The number of immigrants who can be 

accepted into the U.S. each year is far greater than the number of 
refugees allowed. 

Visas 93 beneficiaries are also eligible for LOI review. However, as 
they would enter the U.S. as refugees, review of cases of Immigrant Visa 
Petition beneficiaries has priority over review of cases based solely on 
Visas 93. It is strongly recommended that second preference petitions be 
filed as soon as the U.S. relative is eligible to do so. 

The immigration channel will continue to be emphasized in the foreseeable 
futu re. If sponso rs are el ig i ble to file Immig rant Visa Peti t ions for 
their relatives the ODP urges them to do so. 



• 

LOI's will continue to be issued to applicants for refugee status who are 
of special humanitarian concern. These will primarily be Amerasians and 
their accompanying family members, and applicants who spent long periods 
of time in reeducation camp due to their close association with U.S. 
policy and programs in Vietnam. 

The ODP receives on a periodic basis lists of names of people the 
Vietnamese authorities will allow to be interviewed by ODP staff in Ho 
Chi Minh City. Upon receipt of the list, ODP staff in Bangkok review the 
cases to determine what further documents or information are necessary. 
Once the files are complete, the ODP requests that the applicants be made 
available during one of the interview sessions. If the applicants are 
approv~d documentarily they must also undergo a medical examination. If 
there are no medical ineligibilities the ODP office in Bangkok transmits 
final approval to the Vietnamese authorities, through the United Nations~ 
High Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR) working Group. The case is then 
manifested by the Vietnamese for a flight to Bangkok or, in the case of 
some Amerasian or refugee applicants who will be attending the English as 
a Second Language/Cultural Orientation program in the Philippines, a 
direct flight from Vietnam to Manila. 

In Bangkok, approved ODP applicants are housed in a transit center where 
final paperwork and medical checks are completed. They generally stay in 
Bangkok for about one week. The majority of family reunification 
apP.licants then travel directly to the U. S. The majori ty of Amerasian 
immigrants and some refugee applicants are sent to the 'Philippines for 
the six month language training and cultural orientation program before 
travelling to the U.S. 

All travel arrangements are made by the Intergovernmental Organization 
for Migration (10M). Travel costs and visa fees for immigrants an 
parolees travelling through the ODP must be paid for in advance. When 
payment is due, the U.S. anchors are sent letters outlining specific 
information regarding payment People travelling in refugee status 
continue to sign promissory notes to be paid back later. The U.S. 
sponsor will be notified of the exact travel itinerary by a local 
voluntary agency. 

The entire process depends on many variables so it is impossible to 
predict how long any segment of the procedure will take. 

It is very important that ODP be notified immediately of any address 
changes either in Vietnam or the U.S. Delays in processing have occurred 
due to ODP having outdated addresses on file. 

ODP-H 

Office Address: 

Orderly Departure Program 
Panjabhum Building 
127 South Sathorn Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 
Tel: 252-5040, EXT ODP 

(1 730a: 02/90) 

APO Address: 

orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 
Cable: JVAODP, BANGKOK 
Telex: 87008 JVAODP TH 



Embassy of the United States of America 

DATE: ~ l' j...Q .. g.g 
// 

IV: 

PA: HiNH-

F'-AHiJ.-i, OF- W 'ThJ-!1iCA-L 1:o..I~J::.7 
{=>. o. E?o>< 54.35 . 

Dear ~<.C 

This is in response to your inquiry of Au~ if?.. B'-Ef 
regarding the above mentioned ODP apPli-c-a-n~t~s~'~~7~~'~-~/~~~~ 

This case is based on 
reeducation. 

~7EFN }=t1iN-H- 's' 7 years in 

Cases of former political prisoners who spent time in reeducation 
are being reviewed in order of the time spent in reeducation. Given 
the large number of this type of case on file with the ODP it is 
impossible to determine when this case might be reviewed. If, at 
the time of review, it meets all ODP requirements a Letter of 
Introduction (LOI) will be issued. If further documentation or 
explanation is required we will contact the u.s. sponsor or the 
principal applicant in Vietnam directly. 

If anyone in the U.S. is eligible to file an IV petition for the 
individuals on this case and has not done so already, it is 
recommended that they do so. Our experience has been that the 
Vietnamese react more favorably to requests for emigration for cases 
of family reunification. Attached is information on the filing of 
petitions. 

There will be no further action taken on this case until it is 
eligible for review. 

If the applicants on this case should appear on a list of names 
presented by the Vietnamese indicating that they will be available. 
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered 
at that time. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

Since~ 

~ ~ 
.. Orderly Departure Program 
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1. 

A , , .A. I A 

HQI GIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR, VI~T NAM 
fAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 2220S·06~S 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two copies) 

IV # .4 f;xQ\ 9 
VEWL.# -------1 
1-171 __ Yes_, _N 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

(I."':> 

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM =;N GU'i E N 
--~L::-'a""'s""'"!t""--lo--'-

M1NH 
Middle First 

~ ~0 ~ 
Current Address ~o_a~4~L~Q~n~_c~~~"~n~G~~_~~~~~~U~~~~~M~~_1~i~:~~t~~~'D~~L)~~~~~\~~~e~M~ __ _ 
Date of Birth je 1"1 ~q,j.5 Place of Bl.rth Ho\ A tv - GUI\NCt NAM 

Prev i ous Occupa t ion rbefore 1975) _..LI.:.I.,St.l..--....J:L:..lt;=:....---__________ _ 
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EOUCATION CAt1P Oates: From ~rc/t4Ag1fL 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: 
.H. . N e /"' 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the u.s. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 



Page 2 f 
I 

i . , 
! 5. NAME OF PRINC I PAL AP P LI CANT (P A) : _-;-:!-N7l"d~0u...·i 7E~N----.:M:.:.L.L.I.' NlI..,;,4~ ____ 1 __ 

, 
I 

1 
I 
1 
1 
I 

(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH 
A.-

TRAN VFt I\J eli 

f)l ~.).th; xi 

~\. ~uJ ... ~ 

~t 
('...;) 

~uJ\.. .tu~ VI\ 

("'J 
~'l ") !\ \\A;.tti'-. Q k.\. a.m..o 

".;J 
fu.LLlk., 

J 

ek\ t-h<l.£ 
"J 

~aJ-e.h\ ~uJ....... 
r-:J 

~u.k eM 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

ONSHIP TO 
PA. 

S~C2.p FGLthQy­

l\1-other-

~(1) 

1 

go'\-v 

0 "-.,) c)---v 

&O'h..J 



j 

VIET - NAM C - ,;8A 

TOJ-CAO PHAp-VI~'4 

lOA SO - lHAJ\1 

SAIGON 

Lvc sao y ban ch6nh 

20a33.l1! (1) 

L!',...···c· / 
,~'C"u.". "o.;en ,V .. 

Hj1Y.M 
~; ..... 19 Ullin:} ·-1 .. WIlli If) 59 (i) 

GIAY THE-VI KHAI.SANH CHO 
• .....• ~ 

Nam m()t ngan chin tri:ilil 59 ngay 19 thimg I b'i IO ~ii{ 

. . Tru~c mijl e.hll~g Mi, li\ ,lfJ~:'R V AI .00.,.". Chlinl,Hln Toa Hoil-<..;i!l1 
Do-Thanh SaIgon, t~l \~l!I-phong chung to], fl.1, H0i-jQ:\gllycn-111I~ co L~}t'-5~r 

pill! - i:i 

Pham thi :-111 
DA TRiNH DI~N: • 

1.-
DO VAN I1AD 

2.--
RGUI~.N iliA. 

3.-

~-....u... (ua) 

eanh ..., Io/WI94, _t HOi-A •• Qa.l'I., con cL. ... • • 
JI&Q""U (0) .... b& »guz ... tht-Jl • 

• 
Yit dllY('n rel' ma 

khni-sallh uUQ'c, lil \1 

)Iliy nh:in rht'rng (15 x:h' I1h;111 nhu Irl\n (My, nen rhting !(li pUll 1;1::y tht;·yj l~hlli­
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HQI DOng Oudn TI1 
BOard of Directors 

KHJc t.lMi THCI 
NGUYEN nil HANH 
NGU'tEN oUVNH GIAO 
NGUYm VAH GId! 
NGU~ xuAN LAN 
HIEPlOWMAN 
TRAN KIA DUNG 
TRAN nil PH.JdNG 

Ban ChAp Hinh T,lI, 
Executive Board 

KHJc t.lMi THCI 
Preside,. 

NGUYEN auYNH GIAO 
_ .. ~ ~ VIC8-PresidenI 

THAN KIA DUNG 
2nd VIC8-PresidenI 

NGUYEN vAN GId! 
• Seaat8l'y General 

TRAN nil PIfJdNG 
Oepyty Seaelaly 
~ni!~ 

Tre&Sl.nlf 

CoVinDoan 
AdVIsory Committee 

HIEPlOWMAN 
NGuYEN XuAN LAN 

"" , .... ......, ........ 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
fAMILIES Of VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 

DATE:~ _____ A_U_G __ t_3 __ '9_69 __ __ 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re:~ __ -=N~G~U~Y=E~N~M~I~N~H~ ________________________ __ 

Date of Birth: 10-05-43 

IV' : 46219 Need LOI 

Length of Time in Re-education Camp--,7,--vL..;r:...;s=-:..., _____ _ 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Upon request from the family of the above referenced former re-education 
camp detainee in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed documends) 
to complete his record with your office. I trust that the documends) will be 
sufficient. 

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, please feel free to 
contact us at the above address. 

Thank you very much for your kind attention and assistance in the processing 
of this applicant. 

President 

Encloswes 

NOTE: This applicant has been sponsored by __ N_I_C_O_L_E_T_R_A_N_T_O_Y_A_M_A_, ____ _ 
as shown in the attachments. 

It is also requested that the Letter Of Introduction be sent to our Association 
at the address that appears above. 
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To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
State Department (ODP) 
RP/RAP/SEA 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

Name: ~W+ekr 
Date of Birth: ____ ~/_ . • 0~~o_·~f-~~G.!~: ______________________________ __ 
Address in VN 

Number of Accompanying Relatives: 

Reeducation Time: ~ Years --- Months Days 

IV i be G <L 19 
VEWL i 

1-171 : ____ ~y~e~s~; ____ ~N~o~.~-~E~X~I~T~P~E~R~M~I~T~: ______ ~y~e~s~ ____ _=No. 

Special List # 

Sponsor: • f f 1- {. I 
, i ' / 

Remarks: 

KHUC MINH THO 
Tel. # 358-5154 (0) - 560-0058 (H) 
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